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I
LOTUS ESPRIT TURBO SE

VOITURE DE SPORT

el Leroux (|

Texte et photos

Je vous ferais grice du refrain comnu “avec Ferrari, Lotus est Je seul
constructeur de Formule | qui fabrique aussi ...". Cela, towr le monde le
sait. L'Esprit Turbo SE est ponrtant championne die mon
L'anonymat en matiére de voiture de sport. Pratiquement person
connait. Avec 122 chevauxlitre, un comporiement de monopla
canception hyper-sophistiquée, il y en a qui ne savent pas ce quils
perdent,

R 572 o i o ol s deerare i Adpomance

Do, nous voilh installés, L regard scctoche alors des choses

i trés belles, Vraiment. La magnifique planche de tord en loupe

¢ i orme. la finition exceptionnelle qu'on ne retrome que sur les |
voitures fabriguees | main. le cuir épaie. Aucune t

ns de pression. [l est ainsi pos:
température maxi & |'admic:

volant correspond parfaiter
diune voiture de sport
siége baquet disposé en dc-

sortir ! Les anciennes ver
impression. L ‘ergonomic
aux coudes mesurée, la |
 Teposc-pied absent et surlc

semble provenir de la défunte Elan) st parfaitement des
comme il sed & un constructear de voitures de course conris
Vimportance de ce “détail”. On croirait que la route démarre 0 I
buse du pare-brise. I faut sotir les phares pour micus si
appendice totalement occulté par sa pente. Point mort, contact. | | 4
Coup d'ocl rapide dans le rétro. Le champ de vision arriére. | l-
quasi mul sur le modéle précédent, est devenu décent depuis que |
Taileron 3 été rehanssé. 11 ext dommage, énervam et décevant
qu'une Lotus ne fasse pas un autre bruit que celui-k ! La sonorit
@ échappement est rigoureusement muille. indigne d'unc parcille
woiture, Fermez la parenthése. Passé 4000 tours, [e furbo de-
cuple Ia cavalerie, On oublic quil ne s’
lindres, on pense & son rendement, on sarveille 'entrée en charg
du turbo et I'on déguste ! Quel souffle ! Les 7400
alfeinis aves une rapidité ahurisante, e bond de 'y
compie-iours 4 travers le cadran st fugitf. On aceroche 10 en
premiére, 110 en seconde, 175 en froisieme €1 220 en quatrieme
Lan dermier, sur la “Cotin Chapman - Limited Edision” il fullait | 1ra
se méfier & partir de cette vitesse. Trop de portance
il armiere, direction s'alkégeant, bref le geare poin linite

du poignet pour ['s
se recoupent, ont parfors d

ant. inst

. la direction est mo™ -
st de la visibil aréale. &7
bieavenus.., Mais [impor ™
qulauparavant
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(LOTUS-FRANCE, 49 avenue Jean-Jaures, 92150 Suresnes. Tél : 47.72.05.78).
o L il S

LOTUS SE DONNE DU MAL..

En 1977, cing ans avant la mort

‘est & Hethel, pett village situc prés de Norwich daas e
‘nond-est de F Angleserre, que sont rassembiées les unités de
production et de recherches de Lotus Cars Lid. La
comstruction des Elan. qui se faissit 3 I'sine de Chesbunt
dans le Hetfordshise, 3 fut transiérée en 1966, Clest toujours 1
que sont consiruites les voitures de séric, dans dimmenses han-
£ars parfaitemeat équipés. insalkes sur unc hase de bombardiers
de n demniére guerre avec um faxi-way transhormé ea pise Jessars
sur laquell s monkles de séri sont obligatoirement estés apres
Jeur sortie 'usine. C'est 1a qu'un jour. Colin Chapeman posa son
av0n ¢4 53 Cspérances..
A deu heures de route. dans le Bedfordshire, bes choses pren-
penl. e autre dimesion. Lotus y posséde Millorook Proving
Ground, un pigantesque et ultra-moderne complexe d'essais et
tion acheté: en 1988 3 o division “poids lourds” de
General Motors (GM est proprictaie de Lotus Cars deguis 1956).
il est posible de travailer dans le plus grand secret jusqu's b
certification défintive dune voiture. Cest cgalement i que se
woure ke Département Ingéniene fort d caviron %00 persannes,
‘Ce burcau 'études, Fun des plus créatifs au monde. fonctionne
pour un nombre ifin de “clents” extérieurs dont Peugeat, Vol
0. Rover. Toyota ou méme Farmée brtanmique pour lquelle
it conguc I3 suspension du char Scorpion.
Ldee e de Colin Chapman et Mike Kimberey. ictuel patron
de Lotus Cars i il st cniré voici 23 ans en provenance de
Jaguar. Celui-ci ne cache pas qu'ellc leur fut “souffiée” par
Farsche

“Cest lewr centre d éiudes de Weissach et le chiffre d'affaires
mportan réalivé qui avus a domn Pidée, & Colin et & moi-méme,

Textes: Michel Lerows et Philppe Hazan
(Photos : Michel Lerousx - Pen

de Colin Chapman, Lotus allair trés

ital, Pas 'écurie de Formule 1, non, mais ['usine de voitures
particuliéres, C'est son département Ingénierie qui sauva lenireprise. Des
clients exiérieurs furent approches, p
entrepris. Aujourd hui, au méme titve que Porsche, Lows Cars posséde
Tun des bureaux. d'études les plus développés du monde.

des contrats signés, des programmes

de mannayer le savoir-faire tecknalogique de I entreprise. A cette
époque, nous cherchions de ['argent frais et cela nous  par ére
une excellenie opportunité. Nous avons ousert le département en
1977. Natre premier contrat fu sigaé en 1980 avec Chrysler pour
la Sumbeam-Latus. Puis, nows avons iravaillé avec John De Lo-
rean qui &ait un ami de Colin. Grice & lui, Lotus s'est fuit
connailre aupris des grands consiructeurs amiricains. Asjour-
'k, vous seie: étonné de savoir pour gui nows travaillans

A Hethel. la sécurité est omniprésente t il est inutile d'essayer
de jouer au plus malin. Les deux vigikes disposés en un point
névralgique des ateliers sont intraitabies et malere un rendez-vous
pris longiemps 4 Favance, i fallut montrer patte blanche. Moa
nterlocuteur durant cetie visite guidée fut Patrick Peal. Homme
élégant et affable. Patnck a passé uae qui
Lotus & ingénierie et ¢'cst lui qui fut
suspemsion active” dés 1984, Décou:
fut un moment privilégié ¢t fort enrichissant. Ayant fait e vovag
de France en Esprt Torbo SE. je voulais ¢ shord comprendre e
processiss de montage d¢ “ma” voiture

En fait. chaque bitiment correspond & un type d'opé

ine d'années chez
responsable du program

fewves 1), puis remontée. En revanche, IEspit of Facel (un
coupé 1+2 & moteur avant non imp.
conStruites par tranche dans plusieurs atelicrs
Rique, crcut lectrique, peinture, fition .,
reéunit 3 lui seul phesieurs corps de métiers Ce qui revient 3 dire
que pour embrassr ke processus de fabrication., i st porcouris
s mal de kilometres !
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e Gouvriers travailent dans un : - i o el ot a0z noms. Lo
coRstrit €1 effet ses propres carmossenies il temporta L
breveté. mis au point par Colin Chapman IV oouieuqu ST e .L-‘ 3
evendu sous contrile  des constructeurs o ‘ Clint Brawner, elle possciit L:\ s
Jes s de ses dxd) ou e chantier naval Dufor ARTY pergages néosssaires & la fixation de différents arganes, Cetie | <biis monocogue copié sur cei e th Lo
Assisted Resin Injection), comme son nom o opération assez spectaculaire est réalié
imjecier aufomatiguement et non phis manucl - sant s gabarits en bois thermolormis, appliques
Symihétique & polymérisation rapide dans e pré-€tably sur divers eadroits de la coque. 1l ne reste 4 lexéc
Telermer et faire Ie vide au lie d"utiliser un qu'd glsser son foret dans chaque trou pour [aléser

La carmosserie est pratiquement fabriquée pe Dans un méme temps, un autre local < occupe ds pces
ment, plancher et “oouvercle”, qui sont rsui 1l s bacers. spoilers ou ailerons, Ensuic, |
Fautre. Le. & 5c fail parjet deau “hat soubassement sant assembles pais diriges vers la ca
A Watmmp\m& 1L L e oi chigue véhicule st traité manuellement, |

St pas o i s A'eacut s Fartisanat St sorte,
s . -Tole. on gagne en rigidité s une étuve qui I séche L cocur en moins de deux heures. Cela

';m"i":gf‘““"""‘ Meme il rsine e7 perme s spécialiste du polisage de sormaer d vt
duserrer g FSeuposants dant le mélange 1< perfections et sutout, de doner b surace soa spect dénii
| e 3 Enre s couches dapprét. de peintur, Jes pongages et figno-
il heures pour que J'amalgame s solld lages, il se passe trois ours ! La qualité absolument unique dune
e e cair préfguran 1 ligne définitive printure Lotus est i ce prix
Lecabrolet Elan, dont 11 production <"
ainsi,

Wi i favi e heires poir que Vanialgarme synthiétigiee se solidife en wie coleu
pongae et & Lébarbage

deus ouvriess ulli-

e sur a figne de montage que 1a ~oitu
G par une douce musique d ambiance
lancinante en fin de journe. . Deus ¢

oque s achemine vers

Lotus ne dispose pas de sa propre fonderic et fait sous-
quelques kikméures o Hethel. Les biocs entiérement en
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REVUE
AUTOMOBILES SPORTIVES & DE PRESTIGE
N°37 NOVEMBRE 1992

LOTUS LES SECRETS DE FABRICATION

98 pages dont 20 sur LOTUS
TRES BON ETAT

VISITE DE L'USINE

*

25,00 prix VIP 20,00
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COLLECTION LOTUS - ENVELOPPE LOTUS ESPRIT 6T3 V8

RIF ET SPECIFICATIONS
(AU 01/10/98 - MILLESIME 99)

OTUS

——importé par——

V2000..

ESPRIT Vi

525000

TVE
ESPRIT GT3 -2
eSS e
ports

Mécanique 3 5 rap) -
Double disque & sec &

Monodsque 4 sec &

: | N - &quipement on dispanitle

O
Cenral arriére longtudinal
s par cyindre 4 ACT/4 Soupapss p
Courries crantées
Doutle Turbio Ga

T2
349 (260) 4 & 501
3004 4 250 t

I506cm

[ B lique
: = T ] commande hydrauligue commande hydraulic
800~ G Poutre centrale rigde en acier
i : 2 tes
< Coque et carrosserie en matériaux compost
; = R e |
| Zuant - Roues indépendantes avec Triangles sup
m s = Barre stabilisatrice %
x : Amortisseurs télescopiques et ressorts hécoidaux
13 200° 5
: Arrire : Roues indépendantes avec bras ascillants
: ] Triangle inférieur et tirant supérieur
: : Amortisseurs télescopiques &t ressorts héhcaidaux
5 = L |
: s Systame de frenage Systéme de frenage
3 5 antiblocage ABS : 3 voies antiblocage ABS © 4 voies
2 s Double circuit hydraulique et disques ventilés
- 2 Auant @ 2%6
: < Amére @ 300 |
== L Aliage daluminum Allage d'aluminium
: = Avant 17 %7 Avant: 17 % 85
: Amiére: 17 x 85 Arrigre : 1Bx |0
; Goadyear Eagle G5A Michelin Pilot MX(3
: Awant 1215040 ZR 17 Aant : 235040 ZR 17
o LI Arriére : 285/35 ZR |8
N Amére

Mirgeurhauteur (mon) 4369 x| 867 % 1 150

4369 1883x 1150

air dessence (Litre)

vide selon Canstructeur (kg)
n AVIAR,

b PoidiPuissance (kg/ch)
PERFORMANCES
NSOMMATION
t2 maxi sur cireuit (kenh)
o0 de 0 4 100 kevh (s)
ion (/100 km)

combing”

7 Decument non contractuel - Tarif 3u 01/10/98 - Millésime 99,
(33) 01 418830 20. FAX
VIOV 121 - SIRET 331 101 121 Dog s N,

RBEVOIE . TEL,
PARIS - RC'S. PARIS B 33 :(33) 01 41 88 39 0|

AF SO1Z - TVA FR 95 33) 1)

21700000

modéle ESPRIT V8

(2000 SA. figurarit sur le présent tarif sont couverts par une garantie const
llimité, une garantie anticorrosion de B ans (perforation) et par une assistance dépanage 24024 o
hques clans ce tarif sont des prix indicatfs avee une TVA. comprite au taux de 20,6.% Le p
rau jour de la commande et pour tout vehicule non disponible & ce moment- 13 un:
i [a Ivrasson dudit vehicule est effectuge ou stipulée dans un délai de treis mois & corr
0 5.A, se réserve le droit d tout moment et sans préavis de changer les caractéristiques tacr
 coloris et les prix de ses véhicules, ou Sen interrompre importation

-

Votre Concessionnaire

IS CHAMPION DU MONDE DE FORMULE 1.




COLLECTION LOTUS - ENVELOPPE LOTUS ELISE

TR
e g
s
el
A
- 7
TARIF ET SPECIFICATIONS ELISE — e Escies & 5 regpoet (eour )
(AU 01/10/98 - MILLESIME 99) 189 000 — e | SSES 30811 0330765 J923/1,750/1.307/1 93310848
= S j - A vodiecae  se & commande hydraulique
sl E En profilés dauminium xtr 4@ collés  IEpoxy Arceaul de
T 7 places constituce de deu demi-coque
5 | R | e |
2 | N s Todipendancs avee trangles SUPETPoses, MOALAES
- N = i i versé des ressorts et amortisseurs. Porte-moyi &
= S L . a i extrudd, Paraiisme des roues AR régable
= S | Combinds (ressor
S 2 | ] KON réglables
5 B . i
3 ; e antirouis
5 = i infiérieurs AR re |
: 3 700% | i Double circuit hydraulique non-assisté
3 2 300 | 3 Etriers avant 4 deux pistons LOTUS/AP Racing
" T 1 i 4 disques ventiiés 4 disques ver
3 N en alliage daluminium percés en acler
N 2w m @352
N S branches en alliage daluminium i Les e : &
= : | : [y : j :.\u niniuy T : -"W_“P".Wm? SA figurant x:‘:e présent u;ﬂ;ﬂpr;::;:vzm par une garantie construs
= T T PRI Shiee ‘““ﬁ_‘“:‘l‘dﬁw‘ e s ;:E ;:::H iy
LCapOIE i TONE FEpRST-PieTh pavsager e QT Pirelli Pzero fe pr P lim "!mr m;m:]"d"‘m'mwm‘%wﬂ\swnlbleA:: i e
] Avans : 18555 RIS 7 % .mmgm‘eﬁé;‘fmﬁmﬁmwlw dans un gélai de trois mois 3 comp
snd AL e diiece v A o 1 3 Arrire 20550 ZR |6 coloris et les prix de i orfent et <ans préavs de changer les caractéristiques technic
e | N - équiperment ion Geporole T % s prix de ses véhicules, ou den interrompre limportation.
=er] . ‘5501 qui 5 vendue uncuement pour une wlisabion sur G et st o
\ r £ Bauteur (mrm) T OUvertE Par aUCUne gEae §
O ELISE ELISE SPORT (i) . x 1 701 x Votre C ionnal
4 cylindres en ligne i lon Constructeur (i) re Concessionnaire
Honte tramsversalement o poitic Y AR
- 2 ACT/A soupapes par cylindre/Refrod b | = ance (kg/ch
3 e iRl MA'ErTo
i Medooeeconoe | |4 ol (h:h;
= focn! =3 n d2 03 100 v o)
35 500 wmn & m g
e ;
| o O
A. 100 92400 — ND
S . Document non contractuel e
i BERCATANS D1 11y 2 A TR /10/98 - Millésime 99
T331101 121 00015 - 88 30 0
: * 8 TVAFR 9§ 33 ~
B |
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COLLECTION LOTUS - ENVELOPPE LOTUS ESPRIT & ELISE

ENVELOPPE CONSTRUCTEUR LOTUS

PRESENTATION LOTUS ESPRIT GT3 V8
&
LOTUS ELISE ,
1 FASCICULE 4 PAGES CARTONNEES
LOTUS ESPRIT 6T3 V8

1 FASCICULE 4 PAGES CARTONNEES
LOTUS ELISE

3 PHOTOS COULEURS LOTUS ELISE
(20 x 15)

18,00 prix VIP 15,00

RN\



COLLECTION LOTUS - LOTUS EXCEL SE

PHOTO 29,7 x 21

1989 EXCEL SE

Lotus Cars Limited, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8EZ. Telephone 0953 608000
o “The 130 b o sevter Latos el SE ccelertes from ) — 80 mph i only 88 sezonds_For 1989 the SE incudes extencve
T — revisions o the body, chassis, suspeasian and interior asfor the Latus Excel and in addition a new sleeker rear speslr, new
W e polshed barreim i, lather and tweed upbolsery and new Design by Lotus' 13 inch alloy wheels with the Latet Exgle ZR
50 high speed tyresare all fited s standard
w ) - i
- TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
& ENGINE:  Froat mouated Lotus 22 litre (9125} aluminium alloy 18- valve DOFIC
- Masimm power: 180 bhp (134 kW) a1 6500 rp (DIN)
T v T Maimum torgue: 165 Ib § (224 Nue)at 5000 rpms (DIN)
wrs oo Masimun seed: 135 mph
— & ot ma 0 - 6 mph: 65 seconds
. 0~ 100 mp: 182 seconds
TRANSMISSION: $ - spord manasl with bydraulically operated cluich driving rear wheels
[;  Rigid steel zi hassis, fitted serodynamic impact resistant bodywork, providing seas for
four average sized adults and separate luggage compariment. Guaraniced againsi corrosion for £ years.
FRONT SUSFENSION Indeadens by uppr o snd e s ik it ) b, i s
teleseopi sbock absocbers
s REAR SUSPENSION: Independent by hower wishbone and upper traasverse ink, with eoi springs and telescepic shock
BRAKES: Hydradli, dual cirest with vacuum servo
102 dia ventlated froet discs
105" i ventlated rear diss
WHEELS: 7] light lloy, ued Eagle ZRS0 21550 ZR 15 high speed tyres:
; GOVERNMENT FUEL CONSUMPTION TEST RESULTS:
URBAN g e Merric 1100k
56 mph LA ;45
T mpb 39 &
Fuel tank capacity: 14.7 gallons (67 litres)
STANDARD EQUIPMENT, -
‘The standard equipmeat foc the Lotus Excel SE indludes: Lorus 15
saeingcoumn,eeic windows, cenrl e ocking, e dzuf‘-ﬁnﬂ::.klﬁ1m st suig with bl
y driver’ st pocumatic lumber support and polished burr el fsca ¥ adjustable bested door mirmors,
i OFTIONAL EQUIPHENT. P S
SE can be purchised ! .
\ ol i Lo o e 8 0in, o s md i e
e e o
- ! ot e LOTUS DEALER il b lsd 10 g s dvomrm ot cew Lo,
| = c JA Width 71-5
] - M
475 k L
: l s _ \Ral ¢ 1
i = —k 48
e i
B - 73

LOTUS CARS LIMITED rerve e righ 0.
merct i o implled. Gueed

Frics s specificaions a1 any time without

o, spoed o me withou foice. The (eformatisn

" Speed il accelerarion may veey with spgaond ¢ demadioe. coatecd i 1 et does
L ————

O NS e e form iy s o
s may show options cquipment |

PRESENTATION LOTUS EXCEL

Réf LOTUS EXCEL SE orix VIP_6,00

#



COLLECTION LOTUS - LOTUS ELAN S2

TARIF ET Modeéles ..................BELANS2 “Série timitée numérotée”
*SPECIFICATIONS* Prix en Francs T.T.C. ............. 233 900

ELAN S2 ELAN S2

“Série imitée numérotée”

5AER1GY - AR : 205/45R16V : Michelin XGTVPIIOEX

214 ki
78s,

Inrydable 3 pot catalyiue

085 Ky

90 mvh < 7L - 120km/h: 8L - en ville : 1071

PRINCIPAUX EQUIPEMENTS DE SERIE

s & commande

i g prg.ggu
e radio et 4 haut-pay

OPTIONS - Prix en Francs T.T.C. -

Piomeer & pilotage de GD el systéme ADS

N 2000 84 o1
Inerroenpre Fimportatio
T France st pous e einiipautss do Monaco ot dAndore : V2000 SA. 100, B de Verdin

g8 capdal i 10000500 s Francs, S s - &) e o Crce A - 15917 PAAS

108 - #2405 COURBEVOIE - Tel - (1] 1188 30 20 - Fax:[1) 47 88 0 71

PRESENTATION LOTUS ELAN S2

8,00 prix VIP 6,00

PHOTO 29,7 x 21



COLLECTION LOTUS - LOTUS ELAN

PHOTO 21x29,7

Ste G.L.M. AUTO COURSE
CuNCESIONNAIRE

M.V.§ — LOTUS — MASERATI

31, AV. DE LRANDE BRE

31300 TOULOUSE

OU LOTUS YOUS EMMENE, VOUS N'IREZ QU'EN LOTUS. @

LAN Teléph. 61.51.81.31
EERVICE COR MERFIA
Tout Ll le de 1963, po originales ont été
an repronant le : "
hl- l Lotus de s'affirmer comma I'un des plus grands dans la domaine
n...uuw—a!m-uma-ndh e
du ..-.uuc o état pur.
1 4 lindges Isuru Lotus, 2 ACT, 16 soupapes
:.&-z:: v 1588 cm’.
Pulssanea:s 123 K CEE (167 ch CEE) 4 6600 n/mn
Couple maximum: 20,4 mkg i 4
‘Allmage:  Elccroniau 2

Rkfron e o ¢ échlngmr airfair,
Puissance fiscale: 7 CV

Type: Dol dewcn:s mlmlellel 5 rapports / roues avanr MOMices.
Embrayage:  Monodisque
[ ET CHASSIS
‘Cabrioler 2 places. El i i structure composite GPR et acier.
Soubassement moulé monobloc.
Longerans et bas de caisse en acler soudé.
Chéssis:  Poutre cenimale en tble d'acier mécano-soudée avec iraitement

anti-corrosion 4 base de zinc.

Avant:  Indépendante i triangles superposés, barre stabilisatrice.
Ressors hélicoldau et SRR lblérwmuuw
T

Ressorts hehwmm uamurnsmrxmlmmp\quts
Barre stabilisati

double circuit en di assistance.
Avent:  Disques ventilés avec érriers flonanss 4 simple piston
(diamitrre 256
Arribre:  Disques pleins a étriers flattants & simple piston
(diamérre 236 mm).

Jantes i -haussées de Michelin MXX2 205/50 ZR 15

ANCES

Vitesse maximum: 220 km/h sur circuit.
Accblérationss 0100 km/hen 7,2 5 - 400 m départ arrété en 154 5.

Cyde urbain: 1081 aux 100 km.
Surroutes 671490 km/h - B9 14 120 km/h,
Capacité du réservoir: 48 litres {carburant avec ou sans plomb).

L'Elon “Special lwlrm.nf #s1 équipéde en série de multiples raffinements. Pour exempls : vitres électriques,

lable, vitres teintées, réiro
"l"'ilﬂ!-v-lnnlmlr.--lmnmluui..u.ilmwl-mmom':.n ST e, "‘“;'::"“"ﬂmﬁ réglage

b 1885 um - =

L_E 1486 mm —a|

1734 am—

et liche sechnieroe e coilivoe en mucun cas un

PRESENTATION LOTUS ELAN

Réf LOTUS ELAN orix VIP 6,00
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LOTUS ELISE | LOTUS ELISE

PHOTOS 25 2 x 20
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LOTUS SPOR ELISE
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LOTUS ESPRIT GT3 LOTUS ESPRIT GT3
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AUJOURD'HUI

I

‘Génédve 1997, Ie Groupe Lotus est fier de
e véhicules de production. Les voitures
GT3, I'Elise décapotable et I'Elise a toit

la Lotus Elise Trophée, est aussi en
préparée pour les courses commencant en
Ine série de courses débutera dans divers

‘du Groupe Lotus Ltd: Lotus Cars, le
de sport, et Lotus Engineering, 'un des
offre un service complet depuis les
remiers tours de roues.

erling pour un nouveau Centre de Projet Clients et 20
pour les moteurs

de 7 millions de Livres Sterling accueillant plus de 100
en Novembre dernier. Ce centre qui développera de

Genava 1997

des plus exitante. Le 23 Mars 1997, Elise
es de Rome en Italie dans la premiére course

hée.

a été développée dans I'esprit de la course.
,ﬁicgllqs de la gamme & venir, congu autour de

caractéristigues d'une voiture de course

nue de route impressionante. Elle est aussi trés

e ,_deﬂio n'a été utilisée jusqu'a aujourd’hui que
aux coOts trés élevés.

spiré et organisé avec enthousiasme, consiste en 9
ses de vitesse entre 50 et 70 km/h et des courses
différents circuits italiens.

propriétaires de Lotus Elise et aux plus enthousiastes
omobile aux codts abordables avec une voiture de course
1t le nom d’un fabriquant automobile possédant une des
3s dans le domaine de la compétition.

Geneva 1997

britannique s’est élevée & de nouveaux niveaux de
‘de conduite avec |'adaptation du tout nouveau moteur
Avec 260kW disponibles, la vitesse maximale certifiée
2 100 km/h sont atteints en 4,5 secondes. Un nouveau
ppé pour s'assurer que les performances légendaires du
puissance du nouveau moteur.

et d’améliorations ont été aussi réalisées pour compléter
e )i L'une des plus importantes est I'introduction d'un
s nouveau systéme BS & 4 canaux a la pointe de la technologie. Un nouveau

e i i
MW W ‘M‘ i ‘remplace le précédent permettant au conducteur plus de




COLLECTIO

Ll

LOTUS - DOSSI

aisir de conduire

Lotus dans le monde des voitures
de la technologie.

de conception originaux établis par
Lotus pour qui la légéreté, le
 du conducteur sont les points

de la conception, le chassis fabriqué en
assemblé a la colle-epoxy procure un
. A l'arriére une structure en acier
cylindres transversal 1,8 litres - 16
porte 2 demi-coquilles avant et arriére en
de 690kg, il est équipé d’un moteur d'une
18 cv qui fournit & I'Elise des performances
poids du véhicule et le faible
des avantages évidents au freinage, en tenue
~ La consommation d'essence et los niveaux

réduits. La vitesse maximale est de 201km/h.

r;lnnt atteints en 5,9 secondes et les 160 km/h
conde

tem, suspensions & roues indépendantes est
les superposss, de ressorts et d'amortisseurs ay
ui participent aux performances de la tenue de route.

4+ 41223642175
+ 4122 364 5649

+ 41 980 0680
+ 41 980 0480

8903 Birmensdorf
. Tél:  + 411 737 2800

nous a montré que travailler
ignifie pour le client des services de
irectes avec I'usine.

é: +44(0)1603 813145
C Fax: + 44(0)1603 813187

Geneva 1997

ER DE PRESSE GENEVE 1997
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DOSSIER DE PRESSE LOTUS SALON DE GENEVE 1997

1 JEU DE 10 PHOTOS COULEUR GAMME LOTUS de 25,2 x 20
1 LIASSE DE 3 FEUILLES LOTUS AUJOURD'HUTI 4 MARS 1997 ,
1 LTIASSE DE 4 FEUILLES LOTUS ELISE TROPHEE COURSES DE VOITURES DE SERIE
1 LTIASSE DE 4 FEUILLES LOTUS ESPRIT V8
1 LIASSE DE 5 FEUILLES LOTUS ELISE
1 FEUILLE NOUVELLE RELATION PROFESSIONNELLE AVEC LES CONCESSIONNAIRES LOTUS

35,00 prix VIP 30,00
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&

ETES-VOUS
PRETS A PRENDRE LA
TRAJECTOIRE OPTIMALE:?

ATION D

=
IL: NOUVELLE VOITURE DE COURSE
e .U\ -

¢ est un modéle de voiture de

ad

riginale, qui & CONGUIS l'imagination

& ce jour 19 prix de la meilleure

ger et d'un maniement \
développée davantage

Développements techniques clés :

«Version mise au paint du chassis en aluminiur colé de

«Version sport automobile & plus de 200 CV de puissance
Rover Série K accouplée a une boite de vitesses de|

= Carrosserie composite de style BT revue

= Adrodynamique améliorée

+ Systémes de freinage et de suspension dwelnvpﬁ paur |

= Rougs légéres de course 16/17 pouces avec pneus r

+ Systames de sécurité conformes aux derniéres normes:

* Poids total du véhicule ciblé a 700 kg

e




COLLECTION LOTUS - BROCHURE ETES-VOUS PRETS A PRENDRE LA
TRAJECTOIRE OPTIMALE ?

LES NOUVEAUX PROGRAMMES _ COURSE SUR
DE SPORT AUTOMOBILE , = PROTOTYPE UNIQUE

& nouveau pragramme de compétition individuelie offre I'
d'une combing unique de la pure Elise Motorsport, présent
créée par [une des figures du monde du sport automabile - LOTUS
ut est de fournir un équipement automabile fidéle & la philosophi

Chapman - léger, avec un maniement exceptionn ition est destinée

I'attrait en toutes directions pour les s| e facteur

ce avec [a montée
5 avoir besoin de fonder ut

n automobile innovante, ba

otorspagt@@eOnstruice——— Qe O we Z
er & vos exigences,
ntes peudent étre amélio

n technigue peut étre fo
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ftures de course Elise d'un esthétisme étdnnt et | poigt B 1a 1

ompétition commence en 2000, se déroulé sur 3 aj e1lra en Soeng
ourse européenne "Lotus en Tournée”

ures de course Elise alignées sur g grille

rt fera fonctionner toutes les voitures
ourse professionnellg'spécialisée dans la compétition, basée chez Lotus

*Lotus Mot

pilotes n'ant qu'a “arriver et pilot
iture @ un sponsor uniqug
es et un Challenge des Constructeurs™ pour les spg
4 tour de réle & chague course
I'accueil de Iz société disponible sur la pisl
pilote profassionel
galité - des spécifications techniques

esJes voitures

I dofétion en prix des pilotes
dii championnat pour le vaingueur du Challenge des Constructeurs’ des sponsors dEWRilulgS s

ées pour fournir un divertissement maximal aux spectateurs
s annuelles pour maintenir fa compétitivité

rs les niveal périeurs de la course GT

OPPORTUNITES DE MISE EN SCENE [OTUQ o -
s R R e ity ', * |

ffre des apportunités importantes de marketing,
a.congu une variété de ~ oL ligne unigue de | Elige,
s publicitaice sur la-vortyre: u

waditionnelles de pUblcits. A " "_‘&ﬂmmﬂm‘mmmbm
ts Elise Motorsport ouvre toute PG :
M d
. mﬂfﬁs Motarsport®

omotion et Lot

Sponsor du Championnat:

“La titre de la Série partagé avec Lotus

+Une promation multimédia maximala -

*La mise an avant de la saciété au Cantre dg Course Lotus

*La matérial et los vétemants dg I'équipe de course illustrant Ia marque
*Une veiture de course aux coulaurs da I soiétd

*Una voiture da sécurité aux couleurs de la société

* Des possibilités d'accusil Pour la socidté sur Ia piste et au Cantra de

* Des possibilités conjuguées da marketing et de ventes au Dlnuﬂi&
* Dl visites du paddock et de I'usine pour les cliants atle: umplwl.l‘
* Des journdes d'activité Promenads et Pilotage sur la piste privéa nmﬁ-

me to the
- Well:op of Compan].es ki e
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BROCHURE ETES-VOUS PRETS A PRENDRE LA
TRAECTOIRE IDEALE ?
LOTUS SPORT

Brochure de 8 pages cartonnées couleur
Format paysage
Format 21 x 29,7

Réf BROCHURE LOTUS SPORT

28,00 orix VIP 25,00
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Colin Chapman founded Lotus in 1948. Since then, we have
camned a reputation for efficient performance through innovation.

Today, the largest part of our operation s Lotus Engineering

and sustained i in many highly ficlds
of technology means that we can offer unsirpassed engineering
consultancy facilities and expertise.

Our strong links with motor racing have provided Lotus

an invaluable test-bed for advanced technical developments, many
of which have found their way into mainstream car production.

Suspension technalogy has always been our
special forte. We pioneered ‘Active Suspension”
and our suspension systems can be found in cars,
trucks and even & tank for the Ministry
of Defence.

The Esprit powertrain delivers more usable power per litre
than any ather production car currently available, in a strong,
lightweight and distinctive package. A racing version, built here at
Hethel in Norfolk, 1s enjoving unrivalled success in Europe and North
America. As well as designing and developing engines for foday's
vehicles, Lotus is also looking at design solutions for the leaner and

claner enigine demands of the next century with irs advanced
" engifi research project ‘Jewel'.

' Refincment and safely e also becoming incressingly
important issucs, Lotus lﬂd-ei?-n‘da in ‘Anti-Noise’ technology.

T H E P O W E R

INNOVATION

The world is slowly waking up to the benefits of
advanced composite construction. This technology, again
pionecred by Lotus and applied to cars, boats and aifcraft, offers all
the advantages of steel, with none of the disadvantages. It’s rustproof,

‘ light, immensely strong, easily repaired and cost effective. The full
| potential is at last beginning to be realised and Lotus is uniquely

placed to advise on its many applications. The LotusSport bicycle is

# shining example - advanced composite technology and aerodynamic

design - winning gold for Great Britain at the Olympic Games
in Barcelona.

To back up these technologies.
our proving ground at Millbrook
provides 720 acres of specialised

facilities to enable Lotus and other manufacturers to

research and develop vehicles in all conditions - ext
cold, Belgian pave, from urban cycle to high speed
driving on the ‘bow!’ and of course the
‘barrier’ crash tests.

To anyone who enjoys o

art of
driving, the name Lotus has a special
value. Every vehicle is endowed with

a unique quality and character. That

fundamental philosophy stll hoids
g00d. The Lotus Carlton, with its
phenomenal performance, is a notable example of its
recent success. Touched by the special magic that
Lotus inspires, it demonstrates the flair and
innovation that has always been, and will continie

to be, the hallmark of Lotus.

Group Lotus plc, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, England, NR14
8EZ.
Telephone: (0953) 608000. Telefax: (0953) 608300,
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LOTUS ENGINEERING

g i ONGRESS &
CONTENTS: DESIGN ANALYSIS & CRAY W SID & EDITORIAL 8 SAE 92, FISITA CONGRESS

Additional
computing
capabilities
in design

analysis...

... Lotus has further expanded
its Design Analysis capability in
terms of both computing power
and application.

As a result, rapid and
sophisticated analysis techniques
are being applied accross the
full range of prototype design,
development and production
phases for both powertrain and
vehicle projects.

voxingenium

Any effective expansion of design
analysis capabilities must recognize the
increasing pressures being placed upon
CAE. The continuously changing prototype
and developing environments demand rapid
responses through faster analysis

procedures, while at the same time,
increasing model refinement and analysis

greater computing power.

To satisfy these exacting requirements
and provide a cost effective in-house
altemative to bureau computing, which was
previously used. Lotus is installing Cray Y-
MP EL supercomputer hardware and
Hewlett Packard HP730 superworkstations,
The Cray Y-MP EL is rated at 133 million
floawing point operations per sccond
(Mflops) and has 256 MByte core memory,

30 and HP720 workstations are rated at

SPRING 1992

ANC COURSE ® RACE ESPRITS

22 and 17 Mflops respectively, with 32
Mbyte core memory. This gives a total
system disc capacity of 33 Gbytes.

The introduction of this highly
productive and powerful system, (some
operations now take as little as a quarter of
the time to process), supported by double
the number of workstations, has
significantly enhanced the predictive
analysis capability of the group.

A detailed outline of Lotus' Design
Analysis capability will be featured in the
next issue of Vox Ingenium. W

Above: Concept Body-in-White vibration
analysis 1o establish natural frequencies and
mode shape.

Centre column: Occupant response analysis
for SR airbag using MADYMO

Lefi: Solid Finite Element model of cylinder

and gasket, Analysis is carried
out to determine gasket sealing and cylinder
headfblock stress for assembly, thermai, and
firing loads.

\
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LOTUS ENGINg gy,

wvoxingenim

extending 1he
jes of conventional

namics.

wo years Lotus Engineering has been
d d research vehicle 1o investigare
wtal principles of Structural design for

[ performance. improved vibration
is Dynamics (hence the project's

Unidirectional premres
Taninare d N

nwxmhf\lﬂhmd rear ¢
Designed for low cost,

materials (o minimie tooling req,
B Remaable, lightweight xter o

o serviceablity i

. is to create a greater objective
vehicle dynamic behaviour in

B Junovative chassis design incorpara
all round double wishbore suspensio
each pair of wishbones articulating
pivoting Lotus ‘rafi’ giving controliable
tongitudinal compliance.

B Rafts pivot on steel sub-frames which
may be rigidly or flexibly mounte

the body or pawerirain, enabling
alternative isolation paths 10 be
investigated.

DYNAMICS -
B Fully Active suspension enf
instantanenis modification of |
wheel and body forces.

B On-board dala acquisition sysien
smples uver 28 channels 200 times
second, allowing direct objective
carrelation with subjecrive Jeedback
(Parameters calculated within the Active
algarithn are alsa recorded).

W Power from u rally bred wnit delivenis
over 300 bhp driving all four wheels

B Lous Active Rear Stecr capability

tical

Successful
US
Sportscar

Sformula...

In its February '92 issue. the
authoritative magazine Autocar
& Motor made an impassioned
plea for a return to sports car
racing of old. In their eyes, the
thinly disguised F-1 cars doing
bartle in the World Sportscar
Championship bear so little
resemblance to production
models that the events are
rapidly alienating “'real” sports
car enthusiasts.

Autocar & Motor cites the
Eumpe? relutively new IMSA
upercar series in the
USA, featuring the world's fastest cars, as a
far more relevant model for an international
event. As panticipants in the 1992 IMSA
serics, Lotws can vouch for the popularity
of wha is proving to be an aceessible and
entertuining formula which, in our opinion,
would make & highly credible contender to
the present World Sportscar arrangements.
For Lotus, sports car racing
has always been just as much a
product proving ground as it is @
showroom window, The beauty of
the IMSA formala is the definite
and visible benefits it produces for
road  models Already,
acrodynamic and susps
modifications developed for the
race cars have been incorporated
into the 92 Lotus Esprit after just
two seasons of racing
Lotus' teturn to sports car
racing began with the 19%0 SCCA
Escort World Challenge Series in
the USA which proved better for
Lotus than could ever have been

ent at Mosport,

During 1991, ee
allocated more resources 1o the SCCA
World Challenge assault with 3 new Lots
Sport Esprits and a feam
A number of IMSA
added to the 1991 scheds
similar series using Bridgestone tyres, which
required .uhm:mu specific suspension
sedting than ¢ oodyecar shod car
4 the e of the 91 season e
feanring Doc Bundy. Bobby Camudine und
-asional appearance of actor
.‘h.»\m.m was never out of the first three
positions and astounded everye
capruring second place
Championship.

Lotus Eng

Porches, BMWs, M
L'nn:lh‘n.nmh.d deman
strec
20 of these XISOR

motivational for the
team, the engineeri

Lotus’ regular beat
Nizsans and
in the US for a

Esprit racecar replica and over

s were 5ol
at fun and highly

As well as bei

marketing edge, more than justify the

investment necded. Lotus Engincering's
involvement with comperition i therefore
of long term sirategic importance:

Lotus is sympathetic with
Cana Autocar's ci de coeur and
Lhﬂnge would be delighted to see

be made ? 3F5

in generating mesdia public

precursor to TV coverage -

journalists 1o visit the team either on race

days or during practice.
Ul

events in
< Europe Wherever
possible we play our part

- the obvious

by inviting

mately,

a successful sports car

AL e madels which
avercomes the inherent problems caused by
differences  in  performance and
specification. The American approach
relies on handicapping vehicles by

adjusting s weight, wheel and yre szes. This |
8 bhp Pontiac Trans Am to [

enables

line up nmp‘m the powerful 380 bhp

Porsche 911 Tu
For the \‘N\ and forthcoming 1992

season, the Lotus Esprit was, and will be.

used as the performance benchmark

which all athers are measured. L}

LOTUS 1ST AND 2ND

NGINEERING

58 fibore
domeycomp

Hiffness of 16
100 kg

o
ted by
e zomey
Erwtic
require
Fior pancts

B
|7

orporating
ension.
ting from o
traliable

5 wihich

ed 10 cither
E

s per

offs
handling performance 5

Ride

versus achieves high le
., compromise Mm..n the

handling ? freavently veritied

sensaions, p ik
into the vehicle's unique capabilities
manoeuvres it is possible to change from 1y Jarg
“1g fopposite direction) in 0.5 second

inder complete driver

mgm respons ha

(Iurmp an assessment
efleets of minor <h
necessitate a hard: ¢ Fu_‘_ % per

This ability to simulate passive systems,
technologies as a developme
advantage in redu

REFINE
DEVELOP

OBJECTIV
B susEcTive
CORRELATION

yoxingenin

Greater understanding of
driver-desired characteristics

stages using Lots' systematic subjective/objective &
Typically ohjective analysis measures the affiect of individ
parameters on overall system performance. Concentration
o i el suspension strut
isolation bushing.
by highly skilled test
the recorded data. Only after an understanding of the
relationship between subjective and objective measurements
s been reached, will the project move on o the next phase.
By working in discrete omprehensive mapping of
knowledge has begun us with an
wnequ iy
R e e e e bl
a complete picture of driver desired characteristics.
experimental data can be correlated h subj
influences. For example, understanding driver confidence in
hiclc's comering ahility even before the steering wheel is
tumed. This expanding databuse of knowledge cnables ride
and handling engineers to define ic list of
perform ‘haract h then become essential
specification requirements ext pr hase for
SID will involve nmrdmlupm of rear steer algorithms
to produce driver aceeptable responses throughout the
performance cnvelope.

s wh

LANE-CHANGE RESFONSE AT S0MPH

ation for developi
dented levels of ride and handling
Which cun be readily cxploited and e
information abeained from the SID re.
Provides Lotus Engincering with
understanding. With this knowledge we can
::;l:::ctrmmmu 10 the unigue performance requirenients

tents, while also significantly reducing project
development times, m

voxeditorial.

Lotus Engineer, automotive

activities are focused cle

d very

practical technologies a

This philosaphy was »

the engine ane

projects

Lotus stand at the recent SAE she

The JEWEL Advanced En

provides a un

automakers and mat

participate and benefit fr

in jointly researching

direction. The project resear

technical features, enhan

improved emissions pe

packaging and re
materials and produc

The second project
underway, is a resea

(Structure, Isolation, Dynamics

has already provided Lo vith

of knowledge ¢

arding dyn
particularly with respect to ¢

term goal of correlation b

performance and objective mea
provides the data base
engineers to achieve even higher
and  handling

performance

development projects

In future issues of Vox Ingenium we inte

continue the review of Lotus’

key research
projects and to demonstrate clearly 1o our
clients the potential benefits of such work

In keeping with our philosophy of cont
development and improvement, re

ual

ki
noiice a distinct change 10 Vox Ingeniwm The
new layour and additional space will

W us to

provide more information and a greater degree of

technical coverage than was previously possible.
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by a colleague from Sumitoma Corporation - 1

(representing Lotus Engineering in Japan).

valued the opportumity for first hand
. 7

; have again confirmed the techn
“The Jewel Engine, a graphical display  business value of this event
of the STD vehicle dynamics research T } :
'ﬂ'fmlk SR th 19:3 SAE sml: 2 p?;";:gﬁf.'
nF and our patented compact e ition 1st - Sth March.
mka’a;";um. gul:rllnd significant  We look forward ta seeing you there!
i i to the.

 attracted considerable
among  visitors,
those with a

A& Acive Engine Mownt from the
Lotus-Freudenburg Sysiem
o 3D inieriar noise pressure
el

renewing old contacts among the regular
delegazs as well as meeting new people.
exchange tech views and

i ly important

on details for next year's
published in Vox
the time. ®

e CONTACT DETAILS

For more information on any
of the issues or articles in this
newsletier, please contact:
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
LOTUS ENGINEERING + HETHEL = NORWI
IORFOLK + ENGLAND » NR14 8EZ
TEL: (0) 953 608000
FAX: (0) 953 508203
TELEX: 97401
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/
{O@Ug LOTUS ESPRIT SPORT 300
i Lotus Cars Limited, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8EZ. Telephone 0953 608000

The Sport 300 is a lightweight ultra-high-performance road-going derivative of the Lotus
Esprit X180R racer. This car, although shown as a concept, is no mere mockup — it is
ready to run, and road legal in most European countries.

In keeping with the Lotus heritage of competition, the Sport 300 features aggressive
yet elegant and essential body modifications, covering a chassis with all the hallmarks of a
winning racecar. With 300 useable bhp from the chargecooled 2.2 litre engine, in a body
weighing about 2501bs less than the Esprit SE, the Sport 300 has performance to match its
looks and the production of a limited edition is being considered.

Not only is the Sport 300 derived from three years” experience with the X180R racer —
it is suitable for track use itself with the addition of a LotusSport competition pack
comprising rollcage, full harness, and fire extinguisher, for which mountings have
been provided.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

ENGINE: Lotus 2.2 litre chargecooled engine producing 300 bhp at 6500 rpm.
Reworked and ported cylinder head.
Hybrid Garrett turbocharger.
Additional chargecooler capacity.
Reclibrated engine management system.

TRANSMISSION: 5-speed transaxle with modified casing and internals. Limited-slip
di Quickshift with short-throw linkage. High-capacity clutch.

CHASSIS: Increased torsional stiffness. Modified suspension mountings. Provision for
competition rollcage.

BODYSHELL: Lightweight composites construction. Modified front airdam and brake
cooling ducts. New rear body-mounted aerofoil. Front and rear wheelarch extensions.

SUSPENSION: Revised roadsprings and dampers. Modified suspension geometrics.

ABS BRAKES: Increased diameter discs front and rear, as used on X180R. AP Racing

calipers front and rear. Non-asbestos pad material, Castrol SRF high-performance
brake fluid.

GWSPfCEElS AND TYRES: Front: 85" x 16" 0Z alloy rim with 245/45 x 16” Goodyear
tyre. Rear: 105" x 17" OZ alloy rim with 315/35 x 17" Goodyear GS-C tyre.

INTERIOR: Sports trim using Alcantara suede and Courtaulds textiles. Recaro competi-

tion-style bucket seats. Competition-style pedal pa -diameter
ds !
¥ Large-diameter electronic

LOTUS CAR:
Fomiract writien o mgied. Cuoacd power, speed and accelermien may vary with

ithout motice. The information conssined e

2 his leafe does not coastitie an affer or form any part o
bzl . ke an affer 0x forms aay part of s

Teairements. Photograpls s shaw sptioosl sqpment
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Lotus Gars Limited, Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 BEZ, “Telphone 0953 BORN00

1 u;,mld perform

st evolution of this classic m
major advances wsicn dynamic
rmance .um style Tor which Tatts has {eeme famous ovor the last 4

ard fitment T O

For 1993, Lotus iniroduces the lat
exterior, o efeshing new look 1 (he ter
e id-leading standards of handiing, perforn
Hhisars, power steeTing % mmumuﬂ fand will be v

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
(GINE: Mid-mounted Lors 2.2 litre (2 litre in co
Renm Water-coaked TB03 turbocharger with integral wasteg:
Multi-point fuel injection system and distributorlcss ignition with ECM.
Maximum power: 264 bhp (197K at 6500 rpm (DIN
Maxinum torque: 261 Ib ft (354 Nm) ax 3900 rpm (DIN

crisin markets) aluminium alloy 16valve chargecooled engine

New high-torque S-speed transaxle with hydraulically operated clutch driving rear wheels.

TRANSMISSION:

New precision gearshift mechanis
CHASSIS BODY Rigid steel zinc-coated backbone chassis, composite bodywork with scating for two
FUEL SYSTEM: Fusl tark capaciy: 16 gallons (73 litres

el requirement: 95 RON minimum tuam UNLEADED.
FRONT SUSPENSION: TIndependent by upper and lower wishbones, with revised anti-rall bar, coil springs and telescopic dampers.
Power steering (PAS) fitted as standar
SION: Indna.ﬂdnr\t by upper and lower transverse links, with radius arms, coil springs and telescopic dampers.
Aluminium hub carriers

REAR SUS]

BRAKES: Dhual circuit, full power luuiwd with three-channel electronic anti-lock brakes (ABS)
102" dia venulated front di

10:8" dia solid rear discs,
WHEELS New S-spoke alloy design, 177 diameter. 7] front and &.5] rear rim sizes.
TYRES: Unique Goodyear Esgle GS-A

asymmeric.
Front: 215/40ZR 1 Rear: 245/457R 17

PERFORMANCE: wm speed - 165 mph |25§ km )
et
0-100 mph: 11.9 seconds 0—150 k?‘l‘\'

50 ds)
11.9 seconds)

UK GOVERNMENT FUEL CONSUMPTION TEST RESULTS:

e Tmp mpg Meric 1/100km
URBAN: 179 158
56 mpi 362 78
75 mph 299 95

STAN EQUIPMENT s o
ANDARD EQUIPMENT:  Power wg. ﬂ:wr;‘:r:rg:r;:mﬁmhﬁgrkn central locking with alarm and immaobiliscr. full leather
¢Mu 7 ad.uma.wc € warning systern, front fog lights, “one-touuch™ cloctic windows, i remavable roof panl,

oy 2 5 e
Lotus Esprit $4 is overed from new by a | year unlimited mileage warraniy and an § year chassis perforation guarantee.

Your nearest LOTUS DEALER will be pleased to arrange a demonstration of a new Lotus

i a Midth 1566 $mm
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LotusSport Pursuit Bicycle

Lot Engiecsing Hotl, Norwich, Nk, NRI4 BEZ, Telephone (0953) 608000 Teeax 0953) 606884 Telex 97401

Barcelona, Chris Boatdman

The “LonusSport” Pursuit Beel ™ tional debut at the 1992 Olympic Games i
et s . world record of $.24.49% in

won the gold medal for Great Britain m the Individual Pursuit event and set 2 new unofficial
the quartr finals, which fepresents an average spees of 56,534 kph over he 4000

The “LotsSpoe” bicyl s dered from the Burmows “Windcheeth ", which Lous Engneering scqured the fghs 8
e ot Since o, cormerabe design and development work has been caried out an th strocure and shape
aprieis the performance and misimise weight, The pursui race i the third generation desig in 33 many monhs

The hear of the dcign i an aerfod cction compusite mocoque whish is munided f avanced macrials, masnly carbon
Fore. Locus has comaderable experience of working with such advanced materils, both for compettion and general Usage-
The bk is designid 1o feach rew levels of eficiency and Jow drag for mproved performance

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

BODY Advanced composic monocoque with minimum-drag
serodymamic cros-sections, farmed with unidivecporal and stitched hugh-strengeh carbon bre

in an cpony resin matre
Tiraniom imserts are incorporated at the load-bearing points.

FRONT f ol directonal carbon ibee over P-U. foam.
o s monecogue.

STEERING COLUMN: Titaum, fed wih acto bars.

REAR SUSPENSION:  Integral with monocoque

BRAKES: Not required
DRIVE: Stee|/tanium fixed-cano chamser, pedals & rear sprocket o suit nder.
WHEELS: Frang: CX composite i with aero spokes, supplied by Mavc.
Rear: Flush composite disc, supplicd by Mavs.
TYRES High performance “Olyepic” 110 tubulars, supplied by Contnental Tyres.

“The definticn af s Monocoque (“singe cell’l:

* nplet thin wall, uniary lead-he shell which cannot be analysed as individual load-beanng
The “LosSpons” , e shell, therfoe it 5  tre monocngec
LousSpont 3

“The “LocusSpen” wademark forcompetion and esuse markets was e
: e
s et 0 et g e USA S e, he oply nd s of e onstpo ‘L’ﬁ'ﬁénﬂ“w‘“
. Facory supporied cans re o rcinginthe USA, the Nesherands, and n b, wah » Beigian ct o e
bordy. I o erm gl of Lo 10 simslte pors. rcang i ll it i ket irimg

The “LonssSpon” wsdemark s oamed by Group Lotus ple.
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i . 5 28 January 1993
Subject LotusSport Bicycles go into production Daiss
For further i Immediate
T Embargo:

Lotus Engineering is entering the production bicycle business in assuciatiun with wo
other major oompaniz.]s]:ulluwiug the record-breaking Olympic Gold meqal ride by ’Chr}s
Boardman on the LotusSport bicycle, Lotus Engineering has sought expertise worldwide in
cycle marketing and volume facture of advanced composites, to ensure the successful
commercialisation of the bicycle, which is both an innovation and diversification. Two
companies have emerged, after considerable research and discussion, to ensure,‘l.he, suc_oessful
launch of a range of LotusSport bicycles, which will be headed by a Time Trials variant of
the Olympic carbon monocogue bicycle.

The first of these companies is British Eagle Cycles, a subsidiary of Casket plc,

i ith ive knowledge and experience of the retail

recognised as a progr pany wi
cycle industry. The second, SP Systems, is a multinational manufacturer of advanced

posi ials and for marine, military and aerospace use. Both these
long-term partnerships are seen as vital for the commercial development of LotusSport
products.

SP Systems will manufacture the unique carbon monocoque frame at their aerospace
component facility in Camarillo, California. The frame which will subsequently be
assembled by Lotus is manufactured by a process which results in a very high performance
cost effective component. SP is recognized as the leader in this technology and the
association with Lotus is likely to lead to the joint development and manufacture of a family
of carbon-monocoque bicycles.

There is a substantial existing demand for LotusSport premium-specification bicycles
in the sub-£1500 price bracket. This cannot be filled at present by carbon-monocoque
products, due to their high material cost. British Eagle will, therefore, be manufacturing a
unique range of high-performance LotusSport bicycles for the serious and recreational
cyclist. These will be manufactured to Lotus designs and use the latest components and
tubular frame technology. The initial range will be announced shortly, and will be distributed
by British Eagle in the UK and Europe. In addition, Lotus and British Eagle
a mmpre]]ensw_e range of LotusSport cycle accessories, including helmets and clothing,

T!ns major co-operation, on an international scale, will see a range of LotusSport
bicycles in production by mid-1993. Future developments could have even greater impact.
For example, Lotus is discussing with SP Systems investment in the development of new
carbon-based production and materials technology, foeusing on low cost with high strength.
When successful, this will dramatically increase the viability of carbon fibre for mass-market
bicycles and other performance products.

It is just six months since Chris Boardman took the Olymp
with British Eagle and SP Systems, is now prepared to chang
outlook on bicyele design, with the application of new and ex

will develop

ic Gold. Lotus, together
_e_the entire cycle industry's
citing advanced technologies.

i i i 28 January 1993
Sublect LotusSport Bicycles go into production Date
For further belo y Immediate
information contact: o o Embargo:

Lotus Engineering is entering the production bicycle business in association with two
other major oompan.icﬁollawing the record-breaking Olympic Gold medal ride by Chris
Boardman on the LotusSport bicycle, Lotus Engineering has sought expertise worldwide in
cycle marketing and volume facture of advanced p _' to en.sure_the s_uccessful
commercialisation of the bicycle, which is both an innovation and diversification. Two
companies have emerged, after considerable research and discussion, to ensure the sucfnessful
launch of a range of LotusSport bicycles, which will be headed by a Time Trials variant of
the Olympic carbon monocoque bicycle.

The first of these companies is British Eagle Cycles, a subsidiary of Casket PI?’
recognised as a progressive company with extensive knowledge and experience of the retail
cycle industry. The second, SP Systems, is a multinational manufacturer of advanced

posi ials and p for marine, military and aerospace use. Both these
long-term partnerships are seen as vital for the commercial development of LotusSport

roducts.

i SP Systems will manufacture the unique carbon monocoque frame at their aerospace
component facility in Camarillo, California. The frame which will subsequently be
assembled by Lotus is manufactured by a process which results in a very high performance
cost effective component. SP is recognized as the leader in this technology and the
association with Lotus is likely to lead to the joint development and manufacture of a family
of carbon-monocogue bicyeles.

There is a substantial existing demand for LotusSport premium-specification bicycles
in the sub-£1500 price bracket. This cannot be filled at present by carbon-monocoque
products, due to their high material cost. British Eagle will, therefore, be manufacturing a
unique range of high-performance LotusSport bicycles for the serious and recreational
cyclist. These will be manufactured to Lotus designs and use the latest components and
tubular frame technology. The initial range will be announced shortly, and will be distributed
by British Eag_le in the UK and Europe. In addition, Lotus and British Eagle will develop
a mmpre]]enswe range of LotusSport cycle accessories, including helmets and clothing,

T!ns major co-operation, on an international scale, will see a range of LotusSport
bicycles in production by mid-1993. Future developments could have even greater impact.
For example, Lotus is discussing with SP Systems investment in the development of new
carbon-based production and materials technology, focusing on low cost with high strength.
When successful, this will dramatically increase the viability of carbon fibre for mass-market
bicycles and other performance products.

It is just six months since Chris Boardman took the Olymp
with British Eagle and SP Systems, is now prepared to change t
outlook on bicyele design, with the application of new and exciti

ic Gold. Lotus, together
he entire cycle industry's
ng advanced technologies.

In summary:

" Lotus will put the LotusSport carbon-monocoque bicycle into volume production,
initially as a Time Trials variant.

= The carbon monocoque will be supplied by SP Systems of Camarillo, California.
= British Eagle will develop, with Lotus, a full range of LotusSport accessories.

* The LotusSport monocoque bicycle will be supported by a LotusSport range of
bicycles built for Lotus by British Eagle.

iy The LotusSport range of bicycles will be distributed by British Eagle in UK and
Europe.

7 All carbon-based LotusSport bicycles will be assembled by Lotus at their Hethel,
Norwich, facility.

e Lotus is discussing the development of a family of carbon-monocoque bicycles with
SP Systems for world markets,

¥ Lotus is seeking to sign distribution agreements for LotusSport monocoque bicycles
in other world markets such as USA and Japan.

& Lotus is now actively pursuing the development of low-cost carbon-composite
materials with SP Systems for other applications.

The agreements reached in just six months since the Olympic Games by these three
companies (of which two are new entrants in the cycle business) could revolutionise

the industry.
Contact: Patrick Peal, Lotus Engineering 0953-608233
Eddie Eccleston, British Eagle Cycles 0686-628800
Paul Rudling, Chief Executive, SP Systems 0983-2:
(UK Divisiogy ys 98451
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JC BOURSE AUTO
jcbourseauto@gmail.com

www. jcbourseauto.fr

'JC BOURSE AUTO

vente collections personnelles

Recherches personnalisées -

Achats individuels et par lets

Jean-Claude ROGER
créateur dirigeant

affiches, catalogues, dossiers presse, miniatures, jouets anciens, VENTUR,
PEUGEOT, PEUGEOT TALBOT SPORT, foutes marques, matériel, objefs ...

K

‘ebourseauto@gmail.com
06 80 26 60 92

affiches, catalogues, dossiers presse, miniatures,
jouets anciens, VENTURI, PEUGEQT, PEUGEQT TALBOT
SPORT, toutes marques, matériel, objets ....



mailto:jcbourseauto@gmail.com
http://www.jcbourseauto.fr/

CONDITIONS DE VENTE

Cession de ma collection personnelle de documentation automobile et divers
Plus de 70 ans de collection, cession de mon matériel d'animations événementielles
L'ensemble des prix communiqués s'entend net de taxes, hors frais d'expédition

Les biens sont présentés dans ce catalogue avec un maximum de détails et de photos.
Les dimensions sont approximatives mais trés réalistes
Visible en Loire Atlantique (44) : Sur rendez-vous uniquement

MODALITES DE REGLEMENT

Sur site : en especes ou cheque (de banque pour plus de 100,00 € sauf accord exceptionnel)
Par internet Reéglement total des biens choisis et des frais d'expédition a la commande
Mode : virement ou chéque (idem que ci-dessus) - WERO de banque a banque via n° portable
Enlevement/livraison/expédition des objets apres crédit effectif du montant sur le compte

Disponibilité sous réserve de vente entre-temps

Matériel, objets, catalogues, revues d'occasion vendus dans |'état
Frais d'expédition en sus, montant suivant vos achats
Aucun achat ne sera repris ni échangé

Jean-Claude ROGER - 06 80 28 60 92
jcbourseauto@gmail.com www. jcbourseauto.fr
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